PRODUCT DATA
Copyright © SANHUA 2017 1     DS-RFKH-EN-R1710
Subject to change without notice
Thermostatic Expansion Valve Series RFKH
RFKH series thermostatic expansion valves are used to adjust mass flow of refrigerant into the
evaporator while controlling the refrigerant´s superheat at the outlet of the evaporator. They can
be used for various refrigerants under all working conditions. Typical applications are refrigeration
systems like freezers, ice makers, dehumidifiers as well as air conditioners and heat pumps at

o RFKH flare/solder type with 6mm solder connection
Position
Number Model Designation Legend
1
Product Code Product Series
RFKH Thermostatic expansion valve
2
Refrigerant Description
01 R22
02 R407C
03 R404A / R507A
04 R134a
05 R410A
07 R407A / R407F
08 R448A / R449F
11 R452A
3
Pressure Equalization Description
E External pressure equalization
（Omitted） Internal pressure equalization
4
Miscellaneous Description
xxxx Digits for additional information
Model Designation Example:
Position Number According to Model Designation Legend
1          2    3    4
-------   ---  --   -----                ------------------------------------------------------------
RFKH - 01 E - xxxx  Thermostatic expansion valve
RFKH - 01 E - xxxx  Refrigerant R22
RFKH - 01 E - xxxx  Connection for external pressure equalization
RFKH - 01 E - xxxx Digits for additional information
PRODUCT DATA
Copyright © SANHUA 2017 3     DS-RFKH-EN-R1710
Subject to change without notice
Models with MOP function
RFKH valves can be selected with MOP (Max. Operating Pressure) function.
MOP protects the compressor motor against excessive evaporating pressure during normal
operation.
Refrigerant
Range N Range NM Range NL
(from -40°C to +10°C) (from -40°C to -5°C) (from -40°C to -15°C)
MOP = +15°C MOP = 0°C MOP = -10°C
R22 6,9 bar (abs.) - STD 4,1 bar (abs.) – O.R. 2,4 bar (abs.) - STD
R407C 6,6 bar (abs.) - STD N.A. N.A.
R404A / R507 8,6 bar (abs.) - STD 5,2 bar (abs.) – O.R. 3,4 bar (abs.) - STD
R134a 3,8 bar (abs.) - STD 2,1 bar (abs.) – O.R. 1,0 bar (abs.) – O.R.
R410A 11,4 bar (abs.) - STD 8,0 bar (abs.) – O.R. 4,8 bar (abs.) - STD
R407A / R407F 6,9 bar (abs.) - STD N.A. N.A.
R448A / R449A 7,5 bar (abs.) - O.R. 4,3 bar (abs.) – O.R. 2,7 bar (abs.) - O.R.
R452A 8,1 bar (abs.) - O.R. 4,8 bar (abs.) – O.R. 3,1 bar (abs.) - O.R.
Note:
STD : Standard product
O.R. : On Request
N.A. : Not Available
PRODUCT DATA
Copyright © SANHUA 2017 4     DS-RFKH-EN-R1710
Subject to change without notice
Technical Parameters
Tab. A : Models with Range N : Temperature Range from -40°C to +10°C [ without MOP ]
Ref.
Model
Valve Body
Part
Number1 & 4)
Connection Type Inlet ØA Outlet ØB Ext. ØC
In / Out / Ext.
Pressure Equal.
Flare Flare Solder Flare Solder Solder
[inch] [inch] [mm] [inch] [inch] [inch]  [mm]
R22
RFKH 01-6.0-22 10201002502 flare / flare
3/8
 1/2 - - - - -
RFKH01E-6.0-13 10201002402 flare / flare / flare  1/2 - - 1/4 - -
RFKH01-6.0-26 10201002602 flare / solder - 12 - - - -
RFKH01E-6.0-06 10201002102 flare / solder / solder - 12 - - - 6
RFKH01-6.0-07 10201002202 flare / solder  - -  1/2 - - -
RFKH01E-6.0-08 10201002302 flare / solder / solder - -  1/2 - 1/4 -
R407C
RFKH02-6.3-24 10201002902 flare / flare
3/8
 1/2 - - - - -
RFKH02E-6.3-20 10201002802 flare / flare / flare  1/2 - - 1/4 - -
RFKH02-6.3-27 10201003002 flare / solder - 12 - - - -
RFKH02E-6.3-28 10201003102 flare / solder / solder - 12 - - - 6
RFKH02-6.3-32 10201003202 flare / solder  - -  1/2 - - -
RFKH02E-6.3-18 10201002702 flare / solder / solder - -  1/2 - 1/4 -
R404A
/
R507A
RFKH03-4.8-21 10201003702 flare / flare
3/8
 1/2 - - - - -
RFKH03E-4.8-15 10201003802 flare / flare / flare  1/2 - - 1/4 - -
RFKH03-4.8-03 10201003402 flare / solder - 12 - - - -